

16th June,
2022
(AK)
03

W.P.A. 7362 of 2019

Sandhya Banerjee (Nee Mukherjee) and others

Vs.

The Chairman, Life Insurance Corporation of India
and others

Mr. Arun Kumar Chowdhury

...for the petitioner.

In view of lack of determination, the matter is released from my list with liberty to the parties to mention for inclusion in the list before the appropriate Bench.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)