

Ct. 05
Item No.21
01.08.2022
(suvendu)

WPA 7362 of 2019

**Sandhya Banerjee (Nee Mukherjee) & Ors.
Vs.
The Chairman, Life Insurance
Corporation of India & Ors.**

Mr. Arun Kumar Chowdhury
.....for the petitioners
Ms. Soma Roy Chowdhury
....for the respondents

Learned counsel appearing for the parties
submit that the affidavits are complete and the
matter is required to be heard.

List this matter on 25.08.2022, as prayed
for on behalf of the respondents.

(Moushumi Bhattacharya, J.)