

Ml- 14.05.2024
611 Ct.15
rkd

W.P.A. 7362 of 2019

Sandhya Banerjee (Nee Mukherjee) & Ors.

-vs-

The Chairman, Life Insurance Company of India & Ors.

At the time of call no one appears on behalf of the petitioners and no accommodation is prayed for.

List the matter under the heading "Hearing Group-IX (For Final Order)" on 11th June, 2024.

If on the adjourned date writ petitioners go unrepresented consequential order shall be passed.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)