

28.06.2024
Sl.No.A2074
Ct. No.15
S.A.

WPA 7362 of 2019

Sandhya Banerjee (nee Mukherjee) & Ors.

-vs-

**The Chairman, Life Insurance Corporation
of India & Ors.**

Mr. Avijit Ghosh

...for the petitioners

Ms. Soma Roy Chowdhuri

...for respondents

The Life Insurance Corporation of India (LIC) could not produce any document to suggest that the LIC policies of the petitioners are fake.

The petitioners as well as the Life Insurance Corporation of India shall file affidavits disclosing the terms and conditions of the policies in question on the next date.

List this matter after two weeks in the Supplementary List under the heading "Residuary".

(Kausik Chanda, J.)