

ML29  
January 2025  
sandip  
Ct. 19  
06.01.2025

*In The High Court At Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction*

W.P.A. 7362 of 2019

**Sandhya Banerjee (Nee Mukherjee) & Ors.  
Vs.  
The Chairman, Life Insurance Corporation of India & Ors.**

Mr. Avijit Ghoshal ... For the Petitioners.

Ms. Soma Roy Chowdhuri ... For the LIC.

In terms of the leave granted on June 28, 2024, the petitioners file eight separate supplementary affidavits, and the respondent, Life Insurance Corporation of India also files an affidavit; let those affidavits be kept with the record.

Parties are at liberty to use affidavits-in-opposition to the aforesaid supplementary affidavits.

Matter be included in the **Combined Monthly List of February 2025** for '**Final Disposal**'.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties subject to compliance with all requisite formalities.

**(Biswajit Basu, J.)**