

02.05.2025

11

Ct.No.7

sdas

WPA 7362 of 2019

with

CAN 2 of 2025

Sandhya Banerjee (Nee Mukherjee) & Ors.

Vs.

The Chairman, Life Insurance Corporation of India &
Ors.

Mr. Avijit Ghoshal

....for the petitioners

Mr. Subir Hazra

.... for the respondents

As prayed for on behalf of the respondents,
the matter stands adjourned for one week.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)