

S/L 2
05.01.2026
Court. No. 25
sourav

**WPA 7362 of 2019
With
CAN 2 of 2025**

**Sandhya Banerjee (Nee Mukherjee) & Ors.
Vs.
The Chairman, Life Insurance Corporation
of India & Ors.**

Mr. Avijit Ghoshal

...for the petitioners.

*Mrs. Soma Ray Choudhury
Ms. Payel Khanra*

...for L.I.C.I.

1. The matter is listed today as 'To Be Mentioned' for fixing a specific date for hearing of the writ petition.
2. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that affidavits have been completed and the matter is to be heard on merit.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the petitioners have filed one application being CAN 2 of 2025 but the copy of the same has not been served and the said application is pending for adjudication.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that CAN 2 of 2025 is filed for expeditious hearing of the present writ application.
5. Considered the submissions made by the learned counsel for the parties.
6. The petitioners are directed to serve the copy of CAN 2 of 2025 along with all documents to the learned counsel appearing for the LIC in course of the day.
7. This Court finds that in the writ application, affidavits have completed and the matter is ready for hearing.

8. In view of the above, list this matter on February 23, 2026 at 2.00 p.m. under the heading “**Specially Fixed Matters**”.

(Krishna Rao, J.)