

S/L 2  
10.04.2026  
Court. No. 25  
*suwayan*

WPA 7362 of 2019

Sandhya Banerjee (Nee Mukherjee) & Ors.  
Vs.  
The Chairman, Life Insurance  
Corporation of India & Ors.

*Mr. Arun Kr. Chowdhury*

*...for the petitioners.*

*Mrs. Soma Ray Choudhury*  
*Ms. Payel Khanra*

*...for L.I.C.I.*

Let the matter appear on the date fixed.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**